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Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
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FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.
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Mailing Address
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Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought
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 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address
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Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

05

Image# 201606069017475805

05 2016

GREAT AMERICA PAC

2016

Transaction ID : SE24.83983

Transaction ID : SE24.83980

01

Dan Backer

06/06/2016 20 : 54

1

OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS

OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS

2016

2016

13

30946.88

4

44333

44333

723321.31

723321.31

325 SPRINGSIDE DR

C00608489

325 SPRINGSIDE DR

12

16

05 2016

06

OH

OH

DONALD J. TRUMP

DONALD J. TRUMP

AKRON

AKRON

15473.44

15473.44

05

13

06 2016

INFOCISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

05

INFOCISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

2016

2016

[Electronically Filed]



 
FEC MISCELLANEOUS TEXT RELATED TO A REPORT, SCHEDULE OR ITEMIZATION
 
Form/Schedule: 
Transaction ID :  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
Form/Schedule: 
Transaction ID: 

This report amended to update May estimates with final payment amounts.

This expenditure was originally budgeted for substantially less than $10,000, and therefore no estimated was filed at
the time of dissemination. The Committee was made aware of the increased costs when the vendor submitted an
invoice on 5/12/16.
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(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.
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 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
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 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

05

Image# 201606069017475807

05 2016

GREAT AMERICA PAC

2016

Transaction ID : SE24.85052

Transaction ID : SE24.85051

13

Dan Backer

3

OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS

OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS

2016

2016

13

137991.50

4

44333

44333

723321.31

723321.31

325 SPRINGSIDE DR

C00608489

325 SPRINGSIDE DR

07

26

05 2016

06

OH

OH

DONALD J. TRUMP

DONALD J. TRUMP

AKRON

AKRON

32843.35

105148.15

05

13

06 2016

INFOCISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

06

INFOCISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

2016

2016

[Electronically Filed]
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24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
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(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.
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Signature
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 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

05

Image# 201606069017475808

05 2016

GREAT AMERICA PAC

2016

Transaction ID : SE24.83984

Transaction ID : SE24.85053

13

Dan Backer

4

OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS

OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS

2016

202641.45

2016

13

33703.07

4

44333

30341

723321.31

723321.31

325 SPRINGSIDE DR

C00608489

3436 MILLER DR.

17

26

05 2016

06

GA

OH

DONALD J. TRUMP

DONALD J. TRUMP

ATLANTA

AKRON

5211.22

28491.85

05

13

06 2016

INFOCISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

05

REVILY INC.

2016

2016

[Electronically Filed]


