## 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule F)

Schedule E)				PAGE 1 OF 4 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) GREAT AMERICA PAC				FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
GREAT AWIERIOA FAC				C C00608489
o	Naw year			M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y
Check if 24-hour report X 48-hour report	New rep	oort X Amends repo	ort filed on	05 13 2016
Full Name of Payee INFOCISION MANAGEMENT		of Public Distribution/Dissemination  M		
Mailing Address 325 SPRINGSIDE DR			Amou	
City	State	Zip Code	<u> </u>	15473.44
AKRON	ОН	44333		saction ID : SE24.83980 of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS		Category/ Type		05 / 12 / 2016
Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Soug	ht: House District:
DONALD J. TRUMP		Oppose	X Presid	dent Senate State:
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		723321.31	Disbursement 2016	nt For:
Full Name of Payee INFOCISION MANAGEMENT CO			Date	of Public Distribution/Dissemination
	MEUNATION		[	05 13 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 325 SPRINGSIDE DR			Amo	unt
City	State	Zip Code	$ \Gamma$	15473.44
AKRON	OH	44333		action ID : SE24.83983 of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS		Category/ Type		05 16 7 2016
Name of Federal Candidate		X Support	Office Soug	ht: House District:
DONALD J. TRUMP		Oppose	X Presid	dent Senate State:
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		723321.31	Disburseme 2016	nt For:
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exper	nditures		. •	30946.88
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Exp	penditures		. •	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			· [	7 1 7 1 7
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the inde with, or at the request or suggestion of, any caparty committee) any political party committee	andidate or authorized	•		•
Dan Backer Signature	[Electron	nically Filed] Date	9 06	06 / 2016
Oignature				

## : 97 A = G7 9 @ G5 B9 CI G'H9 LHF9 @ 5 H98 'HC '5 F9 DCF HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'CF' + H9 A = N5 H= CB

Form/Schedule: SE

Transaction ID : SE24.83980

This expenditure was originally budgeted for substantially less than \$10,000, and therefore no estimated was filed at the time of dissemination. The Committee was made aware of the increased costs when the vendor submitted an invoice on 5/12/16.

Form/Schedule: SE

Transaction ID: SE24.83983

This report amended to update May estimates with final payment amounts.

## 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

Schedule E)	FOR SE OF FORM 24/48					
IAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼					
GREAT AMERICA PÁC						
	C C00608489					
	M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y					
theck if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed	on 05 13 2016					
Full Name of Payee INFOCISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination					
IN COISION WANGEMENT CONTROL	05 13 2016					
Mailing Address 325 SPRINGSIDE DR	Amount					
City State Zip Code  AKRON OH 44333	105148.15 Transaction ID : SE24.85051					
AKRON OH 44333	Date of Disbursement or Obligation					
Purpose of Expenditure OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS  Category/ Type	06 07 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y					
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office	e Sought: House District:					
DONALD J. TRUMP Oppose						
	ursement For: Primary X General					
Per Election for Office Sought 723321.31 2016						
Full Name of Payee	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination					
INFOCISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	05 13 2016					
Mailing Address 325 SPRINGSIDE DR	13 2010					
	Amount					
City State Zip Code	32843.35					
AKRON OH 44333	Transaction ID : SE24.85052					
Purpose of Expenditure	Date of Disbursement or Obligation					
OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS  Category/ Type	05 26 2016					
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office	e Sought: House District:					
DONALD J. TRUMP Oppose	President Senate State:					
	ursement For: Primary X General					
Per Election for Office Sought 723321.31 2016	Other (specify)					
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	137991.50					
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	7 1 7 1 7					
(a) TOTAL Independent Expanditures						
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures						
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.						
Dan Rook on						
	06 2016					
Signature						

## 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

Schedule E)	I EXI END	TOTILO		PAGE 4 OF 4 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48	
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼	
GREAT AMERICA PAC				C C00608489	
Check if 24-hour report X 48-hour report	New rep	ort X Amends repo	ort filed on	05 13 Y 2016	
Full Name of Payee INFOCISION MANAGEMENT COR	PORATIO	N		of Public Distribution/Dissemination	
Mailing Address 325 SPRINGSIDE DR			Amou		
City	State	Zip Code		28491.85	
AKRON	OH	44333		action ID : SE24.85053 of Disbursement or Obligation	
Purpose of Expenditure OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS		Category/ Type		05 17 2016	
Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sough	t: House District:	
DONALD J. TRUMP		Oppose	X Preside		
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	, , ,	723321.31	Disbursemen 2016 O	t For: Primary X General ther (specify) ▶	
Full Name of Payee REVILY INC.				of Public Distribution/Dissemination	
Mailing Address 3436 MILLER DR.			Amou		
City	State	Zip Code	— I	5211.22	
ATLANTA	GA	30341		oction ID : SE24.83984 of Disbursement or Obligation	
Purpose of Expenditure OUTBOUND VOTER CONTACT CALLS		Category/ Type		05 / 26 / 2016	
Name of Federal Candidate		X Support	Office Sough	nt: House District:	
DONALD J. TRUMP		Oppose	X Preside		
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	, , ,	723321.31	Disbursemer 2016	nt For:  Primary	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditure	s			33703.07	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expendit	ures				
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			· -	202641.45	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.					
Dan Backer Signature	[Electron	ically Filed] Date	9 06	06 2016	
-ignataro					